## Terms & Conditions of Genetec APAC Sales Ninja Challenge

Thank you for your interest in APAC Partner Sales Ninja Challenge ('Campaign'). This document references Genetec Asia Pacific Pte Ltd as organizer and outlines the terms and conditions that apply to your participation in this Campaign.

- 1. **Campaign Period**: The campaign period is from July 1, 2024, to October 31, 2024, or at the discretion of Genetec Asia Pacific Pte Ltd.
- 2. **Eligibility**: Participation is limited to current partners holding the following partner levels: Authorized, Certified, Elite, Unified Elite.
- 3. Entry Limit: Only one entry per person is allowed.
- 4. **Disqualification Rights:** Genetec Asia Pacific Pte Ltd reserves the right to disqualify entries that do not comply with the terms and conditions.
- 5. **Modification Rights:** Genetec Asia Pacific Pte Ltd reserves the to right to cancel, modify, or suspend the campaign if any unforeseen circumstance arises.
- 6. **Gift Redemption**: Redemption of gifts should be done through the platform where sufficient coins are collected. Gifts will be disseminated at the end of the quarter.
- 7. **Privacy Policy**: Any participant's content shared with Genetec Asia Pacific Pte Ltd remains handled by the privacy policy at <a href="http://www.genetec.com/legal/privacy">http://www.genetec.com/legal/privacy</a>.